TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MINT LEMONADE HOLDINGS, LLC		08/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL CHEF ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Street Address:	716 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE			
City:	POMONA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91768			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	88192010	CAT CORA				
Serial Number:	88303073					
Serial Number:	88303130					
Serial Number:	88445735	CRÈME BY CAT CORA				
Serial Number:	88767762	KINDFUL				
Serial Number:	88836000	SEX, DRUGS AND MISE EN PLACE				
Serial Number:	88865715	FOMO				
Serial Number:	88862765	KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA				
Serial Number:	88893750	CHEFS FOR HUMANITY				
Serial Number:	88916795	CAT CORA'S GOURMET MARKET				
Serial Number:	88916703	CAT CORA'S TAPROOM				
Serial Number:	86783577	CCQ				
Serial Number:	86783635	CCQ CAT CORA'S QUE				
Serial Number:	85918041	CRUNCHTRUCK				
Serial Number:	88310454	SPICE OF WIFE				
Serial Number:	88310504	TORRES AND THE WOLF				
Serial Number:	87144177	KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA				
Serial Number:	88767753	LIT				
Registration Number:	4413445	CAT CORA'S KITCHEN				
		TRADEMARK				

REEL: 007374 FRAME: 0034 900633622

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5452540	WICKED EATS BY CAT CORA			
Registration Number:	5379816	OLILO BY CAT CORA			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042644033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)846-1693

Email: LUANN.MILLER@BTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (AT) - L. MILLER

Address Line 1: 3475 PIEDMONT ROAD, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305-3327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77871-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/JASON A. BERNSTEIN, REG. NO. 31236/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=77871-1 - eAssignment - Mint Lemonade to Global Chef.pdf#page1.tif source=77871-1 - eAssignment - Mint Lemonade to Global Chef.pdf#page2.tif source=77871-1 - eAssignment - Mint Lemonade to Global Chef.pdf#page3.tif source=77871-1 - eAssignment - Mint Lemonade to Global Chef.pdf#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of

<u>August 2, 2021</u> ("Effective Date"), by Mint Lemonade Holdings, LLC, a
California limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Global Chef Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company ("Assignee").

STATEMENT OF FACTS

Assignor owns the trademarks, applications, and registrations set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, (collectively, the "Marks").

Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all applications and registrations (pending, current, expired, or cancelled) relating to the Marks along with all goodwill associated with the Marks, and the parties wish to evidence this absolute transfer of rights by this instrument of assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, (i) Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks; (ii) together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (iii) all trademark registrations (whether active, expired, or cancelled) and trademark applications Assignor has filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any state trademark office or in any foreign countries with respect to the Marks, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom; (iv) including that portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, for any pending U.S. trademark applications which as of the Effective Date are "intent-to-use" applications; and, (v) any and all rights and causes of action to recover and retain past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, arising from infringement of the Marks by a third party and to which Assignor is or would have been entitled had the Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, for herself and her heirs, successors, and assigns, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at Assignee's or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of registered trademarks and service marks in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such trademarks and service marks. Assignor hereby further authorizes and grants an irrevocable limited power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, to Assignee's then-current CEO and to Assignee's intellectual property counsel, Jason A. Bernstein of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, and the respective designees of each, to execute on Assignor's behalf any documents necessary to evidence the assignment granted herein for the United States or any other country without further notice or

20672987_1-docx

consideration to Assignor. The background Statement of Facts forms a material part of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has, by its duly authorized officer, executed this Assignment under effective on the Effective Date.

Assignor: Mint Lemonade Holdings, LI	C
By CKC	
Print Name: <u>Catherine Cora</u>	
Title: Owner	

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT A								
B&T File#	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
Active Applic	cations and Registrations							
62763-	CAT CORA	US	88192010	11/13/2018				
287933								
77871-	CAT CORA	CA	2016258	3/9/2020				
317134								
77871-	CAT CORA (Class 8)	MX	2337455	2/18/2020				
317314								
62763-	CAT CORA (Class 8)	MX	1384718	6/18/2013				
500469					·····			
77871-	CAT CORA (Class 16)	MX	2337457	2/18/2020	:			
317678	.							
77871-	CAT CORA (Class 20)	MX	2337459	2/18/2020	:			
317679			-					
62763-	CAT CORA (Class 21)	MX	1384721	6/19/2013	144069	3/19/2014		
500470		ļ	23222333	10000000				
77871	CAT CORA (Class 32)	MX	2337460	2/18/2020				
317680	2022 2022 201 201	1	2222462	3000000				
77871- 317681	CAT CORA (Class 33)	MX	2337462	2/18/2020				
77871-	03000003705313	ASST	2227462	2/18/2020				
317682	CAT CORA (Class 41)	MX	2337463	2/18/2020				
77871-	CAT CORA (Class 43)	MX	2337464	2/18/2020		*******************		
317683	CAT CONS (Class 43)	, w.x.	2001404	27.150.2(22)				
62763-	CAT CORA'S KITCHEN	US	85763771	10/25/2012	4413445	10/8/2013		
500516	CAL CORAS RITCHES	GO.	1027,0317.1	INGHAMA.	. artistization	100002013		
77871-	CONCERN RATIONS O	7.70	000000000	20.50000				
289742	CROSSED KNIVES & HEART DESIGN I	US	88303073	2/15/2019				
77871-	CROSSED KNIVES &	US	88303130	2/15/2019				
290651	HEART DESIGN II							
					:			
77871-	CRÈME BY CAT CORA	US	88445735	5/24/2019	 			
295796								
77871-	KINDFUL	US	88767762	1/21/2020				
313402	The state of the s							
77871-	SEX, DRUGS AND MISE	US	88/836000	3/16/2020				
317992	EN PLACE							
77871-	FOMO	US	88/865,715	4/9/2020				
319420								
77871-	KOUZZINA BY CAT	US	88/862765	4/7/2020	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
319426	CORA							
77871-	CHEFS FOR HUMANITY	US	88/893750	4/29/2020				
320315								

20672987_1.docs

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CAT CORA'S GOURMET MARKET	US	88/916795	5/14/2020		
CAT CORA'S TAPROOM	Ü5	88/916703	5/14/2020		
WICKED EATS BY CAT CORA	US	87614852	9/19/2017	5452540	4/24/2018
OLILO BY CAT CORA	US	87498560	6/21/2017	5379816	1/16/2018
idoned					<u> </u>
CCQ	US	86783577	10/9/2015	•	
CCQ CAT CORA'S QUE & DESIGN	US	86783635	10/9/2015		
CRUNCHTRUCK	US	85918041	4/29/2013		
SPICE OF WIFE	US	88310454	2/21/2019		
TORRES AND THE WOLF	US	88310504	2/21/2019		
KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA	US	87144177	8/19/2016		
LIT	US	88767753	1/21/2020		
	CAT CORA'S GOURMET MARKET CAT CORA'S TAPROOM WICKED EATS BY CAT CORA OLILO BY CAT CORA OLILO BY CAT CORA OCQ CCQ CAT CORA'S QUE & DESIGN CRUNCHTRUCK SPICE OF WIFE TORRES AND THE WOLF KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA	CAT CORA'S GOURMET US MARKET CAT CORA'S TAPROOM US WICKED EATS BY CAT US CORA OLILO BY CAT CORA US Idened CCQ US CCQ CAT CORA'S QUE & US DESIGN CRUNCHTRUCK US SPICE OF WIFE US KOUZZINA BY CAT US CORA KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA CAT CORA'S GOURMET US CORA KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA CORA CAT CORA'S GOURMET US CORA CAT CORA'S GOURMET US CORA CORA US CAT CORA'S TAPROOM US WIS WIS WIS WIS WIS WIS WIS	CAT CORA'S GOURMET US 88/916795 MARKET CAT CORA'S TAPROOM US 88/916703 WICKED EATS BY CAT US 87614852 CORA OLILO BY CAT CORA US 87498560 Idened CCQ US 86783577 CCQ CAT CORA'S QUE & US 86783635 DESIGN CRUNCHTRUCK US 85918041 SPICE OF WIFE US 88310454 TORRES AND THE WOLF US 88310504 KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA ROUZZINA BY CAT CO	CAT CORA'S GOURMET	CAT CORA'S GOURMET MARKET CAT CORA'S TAPROOM US 88/916703 5/14/2020 WICKED EATS BY CAT CORA US 87614852 9/19/2017 5452540 CORA OLILO BY CAT CORA US 87498560 6/21/2017 5379816 CCQ US 86783577 10/9/2015 CCQ CAT CORA'S QUE & US 86783635 10/9/2015 CCQ CAT CORA'S QUE & US 86783635 10/9/2015 CRUNCHTRUCK US 85918041 4/29/2013 SPICE OF WIFE US 88310454 2/21/2019 TORRES AND THE WOLF US 88310504 2/21/2019 KOUZZINA BY CAT CORA S7144177 8/19/2016 CORA

20672987_1.docs

RECORDED: 08/02/2021